
Officials

A total of 268 different officials have worked girls’ state tournament games from 1995-2025

Top Ten Most State Tournaments

10, Brian Perpich (2008-2024)
10, Tai Thorsheim (2008-2024)
  8, Emil Makinen (1998-2010)
  8, Brian Deyak (2004-2023)
  8, Stefanie Schmitz Soukup (2012-2025)
  7, David Frey (2004-2019)
  7, Pat Pfau (2010-2021)
  7, Kristin Moran (2010-2024)
  6, Bill Newhouse (1999-2011)
  6, Laverne Voll (2005-2013)
  6, Marc Laskow (2000-2015)
  6, Tyler Rew (2015-2021)
  6, Brooke Larsen Branson (2016-2022)
  6, Lisa Knutson (2013-2025)

Top Ten Most State Tournament Games

29, Tai Thorsheim (2008-2024)
27, Brian Perpich (2008-2024)
24, Stefanie Schmitz Soukup (2012-2025)
22, Brian Deyak (2014-2023)
21, Emil Makinen (1998-2010)
21, Kristin Moran (2010-2024)
20, David Frey (2004-2019)
18, Pat Pfau (2010-2021)
18, Lisa Knutson (2013-2025)
17, Marc Laskow (2000-2015)
17, Brooke Larsen Branson (2016-2022)

Top Ten Most State Tournament Championship Games

8, Tai Thorsheim (2008-2024)
4, Marc Laskow (2000-2015)
3, Laverne Voll (2005-2013)
3, Tina Simonson (2007-2014)
3, Candy Kirchner (2013-2017)
3, Stefanie Schmitz Soukup (2012-2019)
3, Matt Kaehler (2019-2021)
3, Melissa Doyle (2019-2022)
3, Brooke Larsen Branson (2016-2022)
3, Sarah Buckner (2020-2022)
3, Ron Coller (2016-2024)
3, Kristin Moran (2010-2024)
3, Sarah Moe (2022-2024)


